Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Australian Taxation Office
Question No: 254

Topic: Contract Notice ID CN3360712
Reference: Written (19 October 2016)
Senator: Bilyk, Catryna

Question:

1) With reference to Contract Notice ID CN3360712 published on the Austender website (“MouseMat/Custom Sticker for w'shop”):
a. Precisely what goods were procured under this contract?
b. Can an itemised list of goods together with relevant costs please be provided?
c. Can any photographs or illustrations of the goods please be provided?
d. Can samples be provided?
e. Who approved this expenditure?
f. Was the Minister’s office briefed in relation to the goods procured under this contract?
If so, which Minister(s) and on what date(s)?

Answer:

a. The goods procured under this contract were mouse mats and stickers.
b.

Item Quantity Cost
(Excluding
GST)
Memories Mouse Mats | 3000 $10,050
Custom Gloss Stickers | 3000 $1,380
Freight N/A $78.00
Total $11,508
(figure on
Austender
includes GST
$12,658.80)

c. Photographs and illustrations of these goods are attached below.
e Custom Sticker
e Mouse Mat

d. Yes.
. The expenditure of these items was approved by an ATO Executive Officer.
f. No.
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